N1300003368

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



100246253511

04/08/13--01016--008 **78.75

TILED

13 APR -8 PHI2: 0

SECRETARY OF STATE
ALLAHASSE FOR STATE

MRD/13

COVER LETTER

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Bradenton First Born Church Corporation

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

\$70.00	\$78.75	□\$78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee &	Filing Fee	Filing Fee,

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for:

Certificate of & Certified Copy Certified Copy & Certificate Status

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Jaufees Peoples, Jr.

Name (Printed or typed)

403 34th Ave. Drive East

Bradenton, Fl. 34208

City, State & Zip

941-536-1058

Daytime Telephone number

kingofkingspeoples@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

ARTICLE The name of	ename of the corporation shall be: Bradenton First Born Church Corporation			
<u>ARTICLI</u>	Principal street address:	Mailing address, if different is		
	217 10th Ave. East			
_		PAR D		
<u>t</u>	Bradenton, Fl. 34208			
The purpos	se for which the corporation is organized is: to vide a place of worship.	o meet the spiritual needs of the community and		
		T l		
ARTICLE	EIV MANNER OF ELECTION The	manner in which the directors are elected and appointed: They are		
appoint	ed by the Bishop and Presiding El	ider.		
ARTICL	E V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR L	DIRECTORS		
Name and	Title: Jaufees Peoples, Jr Pasto	or Name and Title:		
Address	403 34th Ave. Drive Eas			
	Bradenton, Fl. 34208			
Name and	Title: Minnie Williams- Deacones	Name and Title:		
Address	217 10th Ave. East	Address:		
Name and	Bradenton, FL 34208 Title: Debra Mitchell- Treasurer	Name and Title:		
Address	217 10th Ave. East	Address:		
	Bradenton, FL 34208			

Name and Title:_		Name and Title:	FILED
Address		Address:	13 APR -8 PM 12: 01
			SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Name and Title:		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
_			
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flo	rida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	table) of the registered agent	is:
Name:	Lawrence C. Livingston		
Address:	716 29th Street East		
	Palmetto, Fl. 34221		
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and ado</u>	Iress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Jaufees Peoples, Jr.		
Address:	403 34th Ave. Drive Ea	ast	
	Bradenton, Fl. 34208		
			
	ed as registered agent to accept service omiliar with and accept the appointment as		ted corporation at the place designated in thi
	o A A A		
Xauxe	Required Signature of Registered	Agent	9/3/13 Date
	nent and affirm that the facts stated herei of State cons <u>ti</u> tutes a third degree felony a		any false information submitted in a documen F.S.
		7	1/2/13
- Haw	Required Signature of Incorp	prator	
() \) <u> </u>		